Evaluation Board User Guide
DC3195A-B
LTM4652
Quad Bidirectional ±128A Inverting µModule Regulator
Rev. 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The DC3195A-B evaluation board features the LTM®4652

VOUT
5V/DIV
PGOOD
5V/DIV
RUN
5V/DIV
0
0
9
Evaluation Board User Guide DC3195A-B
analog.com Rev. 0 8 of 19
DC3195A-B Evaluation Board Bill of Materials
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 1 C1 CAP., 100pF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C101KAT2A
2 1 C3 CAP., 270pF, C0G, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A271JAT2A
3 4 C4, C10, C18, C22 CAP., 4.7μF, X5R, 10V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X5R1A475K080AC
4 7
C6, C11, C19, C23,
C42, C56, C60
CAP., 1μF, X7R, 10V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71A105KA61
5 3 C7, C57, C59 CAP., 0.1μF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E104KA01D
6 1 C31 CAP., 0.068μF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033D683KAT2A
7 2 C41, C48 CAP., 100μF, X5R, 10V, 20%, 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61A107ME20L
8 38
C44, C45, C52–C55,
CO1-CO3, CO7–CO9,
CO11, CO13–CO17,
CO20–CO22,
CO26–CO28, CO30,
CO32–CO36, CO40,
CO42, CO45, CO46,
CO48, CO50, CO52,
CO54
CAP., 220μF, X5R, 6.3V, 20%, 1210,
NO SUBS ALLOWED
MURATA, GRM32ER60J227ME05K
9 1 C46 CAP., 10μF, X5R, 16V, 20%, 1210 WURTH ELEKTRONIK, 885012109009
10 1 C47 CAP., 220pF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C221KAT2A
11 1 C49 CAP., 0.047μF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H473KA61D
12 1 C58 CAP., 470pF, X7R, 50V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R71H471KA01D
13 8
C61, C62–C66,
C68, C69
CAP., 4.7μF, X5R, 25V, 10%, 0603 MURATA, GRM188R61E475KE15D
14 2 CIN1, CIN20
CAP., 470μF, ALUM POLY HYB, 25V,
20%, 10mm × 10.2mm, G, SMD,
RADIAL, AEC-Q200
PANASONIC, EEHZK1E471P
15 2 CIN2, CIN11 CAP., 1μF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31MR71E105KA01L
16 24
CIN3-CIN10,
CIN12–CIN19, CIN23,
CIN25, CIN27–CIN29,
CIN32, CIN34, CIN36
CAP., 22μF, X7R, 25V, 10%, 1210,
NO SUBS ALLOWED
MURATA, GRM32ER71E226KE15L
17 8
CIN21, CIN22, CIN24,
CIN26, CIN30, CIN31,
CIN33, CIN35
CAP., 22μF, X6S, 25V, 20%, 1206 MURATA, GRM31CC81E226ME11L
18 1 D1
DIODE, SCHOTTKY, 30V, 250mW, 100mA,
SOD-323
CENTRAL SEMI., CMDSH-3 TR LEAD